AS1324
1.5MHz, 600mA, DC/DC Step-Down Regulator
Data  Sheet
www.austriamicrosystems.com Revision 1.02 1 - 20
1  General Description
The AS1324 is a high-efficiency, constant-frequency
synchronous buck converter available in adjustable- and
fixed-voltage versions. The wide input voltage range

AS1324
Data Sheet - Order ing  In fo rmat ion
11 Ordering Information
The device is available as the following standard versions.
All devices are RoHS compliant and free of halogene substances.
Table 7.  Ordering Information
Model Marking Output Description Delivery Form Package
AS1324-BTTT-AD ASKR adjustable 1.5MHz, 600mA Synchronous
DC/DC Converter Tape and Reel 5-pin TSOT-23
AS1324-BTTT-12 ASKT 1.2V 1.5MHz, 600mA Synchronous
DC/DC Converter Tape and Reel 5-pin TSOT-23
AS1324-BTTT-15 ASKU 1.5V 1.5MHz, 600mA Synchronous
DC/DC Converter Tape and Reel 5-pin TSOT-23
AS1324-BTTT-18 ASKS 1.8V 1.5MHz, 600mA Synchronous
DC/DC Converter Tape and Reel 5-pin TSOT-23
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
www.austriamicrosystems.com Revision 1.02 20 - 20